
Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

5 1 5 5 6 1 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

2 1 19 18 19 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

5 5 5 3 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

63 3 1 7 6 10 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

61 8 8 8 5 VH

1 19 19 20 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC

68 5 2 63 61 68 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS 6 6 6 7 E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5

58

10

6

74

Race Chair:  Michael Valentich Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

  Sunday   May 26, 2024

Registrar:  Steve Burns

Chief Steward (Sprints):  Gary Schneider Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Chief Steward (Enduro):  Bruce Vollbrecht 1.950

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder,

Gail Woelfle North Suburban Sports Car Club

Chief Tech:  Jason Connolly NSSCC

Chief Grid:  Jim Brozynski Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley, Dewey Reeder MCSCC

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 2

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger 1

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

Enduro Only

Total Cars

# of Finishers

Sprints Cars

# Disqualified

Enduro Event Number:

DSQ

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

Presenting Club:

    MC

Other

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Club ShortName:

Season Event Number:

Track:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS

# of Starters

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 6 20 30:59.641 1:29.343 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

2 1 SRF 49 Scott Barr 1 1:37.000 20 31:46.843 1:31.984 Appleton WI 25 MSCC 030064 Full (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

3 1 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 4 1:54.209 18 31:19.565 1:42.047 Sugar Grove IL 25 NSSCC 240101 Novice 99 Spec Racer Ford Gen2red

4 1 FF 22 Andrew Spinello 2 1:49.311 18 32:37.855 1:42.967 Hickory Hills IL CSCC 230119 EXPIRED Novice90 Reynard SF90 blue

5 2 FF 27 Filippo Reina 3 1:53.737 17 31:57.284 1:49.222 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 96 Van Diemen RF90  (FF)black/gold

DNS CFF 3 Benjamin Holzem 5 2:06.385 * Eagle WI 1 GLSCC 100208 Full 69 Alexis Mk15 red/gold

Provisional:  2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:41.704 20 31:22.630 1:29.911 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 2 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 1 1:40.217 20 31:29.758 1:27.498 West Allis WI 20 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

3 1 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 4 1:42.885 19 31:24.284 1:32.892 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

4 1 FP 9 Jack Sparks 10 1:47.504 19 31:27.250 1:31.932 St Charles IL SCCA CHI 651763 Full 89 Honda Civic white

5 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:44.109 19 31:28.901 1:31.152 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

6 3 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 6 1:45.395 19 31:29.991 1:30.711 LaCrosse WI 16 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

7 2 SM 12 Keegan Bosch 3 1:41.783 19 31:46.365 1:33.887 Franksville WI SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

8 4 ST2 34 Gerald W Winston 7 1:46.246 19 32:32.019 1:36.271 Chicago IL 13 NSSCC 190124 Full 06 Mazda Miata MX-5 red

9 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 11 1:48.671 19 32:34.555 1:36.261 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 3 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 12 1:48.714 18 31:30.003 1:34.674 Davenport IA 16 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

11 2 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 9 1:47.352 18 31:55.934 1:41.386 Westby WI 20 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

12 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 8 1:46.627 18 31:56.205 1:35.559 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

13 5 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 16 1:55.679 18 32:08.261 1:37.769 Rockton IL 10 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

14 3 SM 04 Todd Colwell 15 1:54.657 18 32:33.577 1:39.255 Middleton WI 16 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

15 5 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 17 1:56.740 17 31:51.099 1:42.553 Savanna IL 10 SCCR 230003 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

16 4 SM 71 Andy Laing 18 2:00.504 17 31:57.206 1:44.599 Fontana WI 13 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

17 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 19 16 31:29.314 1:43.113 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

18 5 SM 09 Stephen Hoch 13 1:51.107 14 * 26:04.273 1:44.257 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

DNF SM 148 John Iwata 14 1:53.870 6 * 13:27.759 2:02.265 Oshkosh WI SCCA Milw 386296 Full 02 Mazda Miata white/black

Provisional: 2:50 pm   Final: 3:20 pm

Car148 scored manually after Lap3 due to lack of transponder signal.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 5

Group 3 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 70 Art Jahn 3 1:57.208 24 31:03.028 1:14.289 Pardeeville WI 25 MSCC 720059 Full 71 Ralt RT 1/5 black

2 2 FA 85 Jay Shuler 2 1:34.629 24 31:12.579 1:16.155 Prairie View IL 20 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

3 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 1 1:31.558 23 31:47.318 1:20.240 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

4 3 FA 51 Lynn Serra 10 22 31:49.477 1:23.404 Harvard IL 16 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

5 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 6 22 31:51.204 1:23.939 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen  (FC) white

Provisional: 3:25 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 3

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 5 1:43.585 23 29:51.798 1:15.164 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

2 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 1:35.927 23 30:06.255 1:17.504 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

3 1 EP 38 Tim Schreyer 2 1:38.421 23 30:15.619 1:17.785 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 87 BMW 325is white

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 4 1:42.655 23 30:59.437 1:18.079 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 6 1:53.813 23 31:00.469 1:18.228 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

6 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 7 2:00.443 20 31:00.308 1:30.514 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

DNF GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:41.537 3 * 4:05.934 1:20.299 DeForest WI 2 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

DNS ST3 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 8 2:02.926 * Summit WI 1 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

DNS ST3 07 William Raasch 9 * Wauwatosa WI 1 GLSCC 190209 Full 07 Porsche Cayman S white

DNS ST3 22 Ian Camerson 10 * Madison WI SCCA 699393 Novice 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

Provisional:  4:10 pm    Final:  4:40 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 5 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 60 Matthew Farnsworth 1 1:47.455 22 31:19.068 1:23.401 Hawthorn Woods IL NSSCC 990054 Full 91 BMW M3 red

2 2 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 6 22 32:18.863 1:26.293 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

3 3 VH 88 Matthew Gerdisch 2 1:48.323 21 31:33.976 1:23.831 Mequon WI GLSCC 090202 Full 72 Datsun 240Z orange

4 4 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 21 31:34.472 1:28.705 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

5 5 VH 36 John Saccameno 8 20 31:19.456 1:31.292 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

6 6 VH 67 James Fogerty 5 2:09.944 19 32:42.833 1:39.844 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

7 7 VH 113 Richard Mosher 4 2:03.471 10 * 16:19.838 1:35.502 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

8 8 VH 55 John Wierz 3 1:59.492 3:50.400 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

Provisional:  4:45 pm   Final:  5:15 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 55 Jeremy Goldberger 3 1:44.607 18 29:41.129 1:30.290 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

2 2 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:47.575 18 30:13.128 1:33.968 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

3 3 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:48.970 18 30:25.844 1:32.635 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

4 4 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 2 1:44.140 18 30:29.269 1:38.338 Mount Juliet TN 13 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

5 1 ST1 118 Eric Kwasigroh 6 1:48.769 18 30:30.340 1:35.682 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

6 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 8 1:50.806 17 29:41.863 1:39.430 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

7 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 15 1:57.645 17 29:58.337 1:36.711 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

8 1 B-SPEC 16 Siena Ashby 12 1:53.557 17 30:01.873 1:38.029 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Novice MPL12 Mazda 2 green

9 5 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 11 1:53.385 17 30:02.855 1:36.725 Verona WI 10 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 9 1:51.699 17 30:10.613 1:39.066 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

11 6 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 10 1:52.717 17 30:22.058 1:41.167 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

12 2 ITS 09 Stephen Hoch 14 1:56.675 17 30:53.593 1:39.957 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

13 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 16 2:02.693 16 30:14.908 1:42.011 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

14 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 18 2:04.228 16 30:20.587 1:42.931 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

15 3 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski13 1:53.795 16 30:22.314 1:43.262 Lombard IL 16 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

16 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 2:05.911 16 30:28.620 1:44.303 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

17 2 ST1 18 Jamie Adams 17 2:02.809 16 30:30.078 1:44.423 Metamora IL 20 NSSCC 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

18 3 ST1 86 David Wessel 4 1:45.052 14 * 23:54.103 1:38.212 Milwaukee WI 16 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

19 7 ITA 12 Keegan Bosch 1 1:42.588 12 * 20:11.498 1:37.450 Franksville WI SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

DNS ITJ 52 Dale Bahr 20 * West Salem WI SCCA Milw 306763 Full 92 Ford Thunderbird silver

Provisional: 6:00 pm   Final:  6:30 pm

Car00 scored manually at times due to intermittent loss of transponder signal.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO1 May 25, 2024 # of Starters: 6

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-1 49 Dozing Griffin 1 64 1:30:22.793 1:17.483 Appleton WI MSCC 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

1 E-1 49 Scott Barr 34 * 1:17.483 Appleton WI MSCC 030064 Full (Inst)

1 E-1 49 Jason Martin 30 1:17.529 River Grove IL SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst)

2 1 E-4 24 Steinhauer-Radmann Racing2 58 # 1:30:44.169 1:24.184 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata white

1 E-4 24 Brandon Steinhauer 38 * 1:24.468 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 180107 Full

1 E-4 24 Robert Radmann 21 1:24.184 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 538026 Full

3 2 E-4 43 Garcia-May Racing 3 58 1:31:06.784 1:25.650 St Charles IL SCCA 94 Mazda Miata black

2 E-4 43 Brian Garcia 32 * 1:25.650 St Charles IL SCCA CHI 644431 Full

2 E-4 43 Rob May 26 1:25.924 Waukesha WI SCCA Milw 487741 Full

4 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 5 56 1:30:39.207 1:29.286 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 33 * 1:29.612 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 23 1:29.286 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

5 1 E-2 91 Reina-Wessel Racing 6 45 1:31:39.028 1:32.403 Brookfield WI GLSCC Fiat 131 white/red

1 E-2 91 Lauren Wessel 45 1:32.403 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

NS E-2 91 Filippo Reina * Brookfield WI GLSCC 240109 Novice

6 3 E-4 86 American Lunatics Racing 4 37 1:31:39.126 1:27.296 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 94 Mazda MX-3 black

3 E-4 86 David Wessel 37 1:27.296 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

Provisional:  5:47pm  Final: 6:00pm

# Car 24 penalized (1) lap for breaking out of bracket on his lap 21.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO1 Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2024 # of Starters: 6

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-1 49 Dozing Griffin 1 64 1:30:22.793 1:17.483 Appleton WI MSCC 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

1 E-1 49 Scott Barr 34 * 1:17.483 Appleton WI MSCC 030064 Full (Inst)

1 E-1 49 Jason Martin 30 1:17.529 River Grove IL SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst)

5 1 E-2 91 Reina-Wessel Racing 6 45 1:31:39.028 1:32.403 Brookfield WI GLSCC Fiat 131 white/red

1 E-2 91 Lauren Wessel 45 1:32.403 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

NS E-2 91 Filippo Reina * Brookfield WI GLSCC 240109 Novice

2 1 E-4 24 Steinhauer-Radmann Racing2 58 # 1:30:44.169 1:24.184 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Mazda Miata white

1 E-4 24 Brandon Steinhauer 38 * 1:24.468 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 180107 Full

1 E-4 24 Robert Radmann 21 1:24.184 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 538026 Full

3 2 E-4 43 Garcia-May Racing 3 58 1:31:06.784 1:25.650 St Charles IL SCCA 94 Mazda Miata black

2 E-4 43 Brian Garcia 32 * 1:25.650 St Charles IL SCCA CHI 644431 Full

2 E-4 43 Rob May 26 1:25.924 Waukesha WI SCCA Milw 487741 Full

6 3 E-4 86 American Lunatics Racing 4 37 1:31:39.126 1:27.296 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 94 Mazda MX-3 black

3 E-4 86 David Wessel 37 1:27.296 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

4 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 5 56 1:30:39.207 1:29.286 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 33 * 1:29.612 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 23 1:29.286 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

Provisional:  5:47pm  Final: 6:00pm

# Car 24 penalized (1) lap for breaking out of bracket on his lap 21.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 9 of 15     MC.WW.2024-05-26.Results.Official.xls  Enduro1 byClass

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.nsscc.com/


Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNS CFF 3 Benjamin Holzem 5 2:06.385 * Eagle WI 1 GLSCC 100208 Full 69 Alexis Mk15 red/gold

3 1 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 4 1:54.209 18 31:19.565 1:42.047 Sugar Grove IL 25 NSSCC 240101 Novice 99 Spec Racer Ford Gen2red

1 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 6 20 30:59.641 1:29.343 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

4 1 FF 22 Andrew Spinello 2 1:49.311 18 32:37.855 1:42.967 Hickory Hills IL CSCC 230119 EXPIRED Novice90 Reynard SF90 blue

5 2 FF 27 Filippo Reina 3 1:53.737 17 31:57.284 1:49.222 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 240109 Novice 96 Van Diemen RF90  (FF)black/gold

2 1 SRF 49 Scott Barr 1 1:37.000 20 31:46.843 1:31.984 Appleton WI 25 MSCC 030064 Full (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen3 grabber blue

Provisional:  2:05 pm   Final: 2:35 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 2 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

4 1 FP 9 Jack Sparks 10 1:47.504 19 31:27.250 1:31.932 St Charles IL SCCA CHI 651763 Full 89 Honda Civic white

11 2 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 9 1:47.352 18 31:55.934 1:41.386 Westby WI 20 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

17 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 19 16 31:29.314 1:43.113 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

3 1 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 4 1:42.885 19 31:24.284 1:32.892 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

7 2 SM 12 Keegan Bosch 3 1:41.783 19 31:46.365 1:33.887 Franksville WI SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

14 3 SM 04 Todd Colwell 15 1:54.657 18 32:33.577 1:39.255 Middleton WI 16 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

16 4 SM 71 Andy Laing 18 2:00.504 17 31:57.206 1:44.599 Fontana WI 13 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

18 5 SM 09 Stephen Hoch 13 1:51.107 14 * 26:04.273 1:44.257 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

DNF SM 148 John Iwata 14 1:53.870 6 * 13:27.759 2:02.265 Oshkosh WI SCCA Milw 386296 Full 02 Mazda Miata white/black

5 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:44.109 19 31:28.901 1:31.152 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

9 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 11 1:48.671 19 32:34.555 1:36.261 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

10 3 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 12 1:48.714 18 31:30.003 1:34.674 Davenport IA 16 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

12 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 8 1:46.627 18 31:56.205 1:35.559 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

13 5 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 16 1:55.679 18 32:08.261 1:37.769 Rockton IL 10 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:41.704 20 31:22.630 1:29.911 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 2 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 1 1:40.217 20 31:29.758 1:27.498 West Allis WI 20 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

6 3 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 6 1:45.395 19 31:29.991 1:30.711 LaCrosse WI 16 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

8 4 ST2 34 Gerald W Winston 7 1:46.246 19 32:32.019 1:36.271 Chicago IL 13 NSSCC 190124 Full 06 Mazda Miata MX-5 red

15 5 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 17 1:56.740 17 31:51.099 1:42.553 Savanna IL 10 SCCR 230003 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

Provisional: 2:50 pm   Final: 3:20 pm

Car148 scored manually after Lap3 due to lack of transponder signal.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 5

Group 3 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 70 Art Jahn 3 1:57.208 24 31:03.028 1:14.289 Pardeeville WI 25 MSCC 720059 Full 71 Ralt RT 1/5 black

2 2 FA 85 Jay Shuler 2 1:34.629 24 31:12.579 1:16.155 Prairie View IL 20 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

4 3 FA 51 Lynn Serra 10 22 31:49.477 1:23.404 Harvard IL 16 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

3 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 1 1:31.558 23 31:47.318 1:20.240 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

5 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 6 22 31:51.204 1:23.939 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen  (FC) white

Provisional: 3:25 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 3

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 EP 38 Tim Schreyer 2 1:38.421 23 30:15.619 1:17.785 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 87 BMW 325is white

1 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 5 1:43.585 23 29:51.798 1:15.164 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

DNF GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:41.537 3 * 4:05.934 1:20.299 DeForest WI 2 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

6 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 7 2:00.443 20 31:00.308 1:30.514 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 4 1:42.655 23 30:59.437 1:18.079 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

DNS ST3 182 Brett Stabelfeldt 8 2:02.926 * Summit WI 1 GLSCC 190110 Full 02 Porsche Boxster sliver

DNS ST3 07 William Raasch 9 * Wauwatosa WI 1 GLSCC 190209 Full 07 Porsche Cayman S white

DNS ST3 22 Ian Camerson 10 * Madison WI SCCA 699393 Novice 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

2 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 1:35.927 23 30:06.255 1:17.504 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 6 1:53.813 23 31:00.469 1:18.228 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional:  4:10 pm    Final:  4:40 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 8

Group 5 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 60 Matthew Farnsworth 1 1:47.455 22 31:19.068 1:23.401 Hawthorn Woods IL NSSCC 990054 Full 91 BMW M3 red

2 2 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 6 22 32:18.863 1:26.293 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

3 3 VH 88 Matthew Gerdisch 2 1:48.323 21 31:33.976 1:23.831 Mequon WI GLSCC 090202 Full 72 Datsun 240Z orange

4 4 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 21 31:34.472 1:28.705 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

5 5 VH 36 John Saccameno 8 20 31:19.456 1:31.292 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

6 6 VH 67 James Fogerty 5 2:09.944 19 32:42.833 1:39.844 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

7 7 VH 113 Richard Mosher 4 2:03.471 10 * 16:19.838 1:35.502 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

8 8 VH 55 John Wierz 3 1:59.492 3:50.400 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

Provisional:  4:45 pm   Final:  5:15 pm

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed 2024  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 Sorted by CLASS May 26, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 6 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

8 1 B-SPEC 16 Siena Ashby 12 1:53.557 17 30:01.873 1:38.029 Chanhassen MN 25 MSCC 240111 Novice MPL12 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 55 Jeremy Goldberger 3 1:44.607 18 29:41.129 1:30.290 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

2 2 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:47.575 18 30:13.128 1:33.968 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

3 3 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:48.970 18 30:25.844 1:32.635 Elk Grove Village IL 16 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

4 4 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 2 1:44.140 18 30:29.269 1:38.338 Mount Juliet TN 13 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

9 5 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 11 1:53.385 17 30:02.855 1:36.725 Verona WI 10 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

11 6 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 10 1:52.717 17 30:22.058 1:41.167 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

19 7 ITA 12 Keegan Bosch 1 1:42.588 12 * 20:11.498 1:37.450 Franksville WI SCCA 727361 Novice 90 Mazda Miata orange

6 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 8 1:50.806 17 29:41.863 1:39.430 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

10 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 9 1:51.699 17 30:10.613 1:39.066 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

15 3 ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski13 1:53.795 16 30:22.314 1:43.262 Lombard IL 16 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

16 4 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 2:05.911 16 30:28.620 1:44.303 Oswego IL 13 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

13 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 16 2:02.693 16 30:14.908 1:42.011 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

DNS ITJ 52 Dale Bahr 20 * West Salem WI SCCA Milw 306763 Full 92 Ford Thunderbird silver

7 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 15 1:57.645 17 29:58.337 1:36.711 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

12 2 ITS 09 Stephen Hoch 14 1:56.675 17 30:53.593 1:39.957 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

14 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 18 2:04.228 16 30:20.587 1:42.931 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

5 1 ST1 118 Eric Kwasigroh 6 1:48.769 18 30:30.340 1:35.682 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

17 2 ST1 18 Jamie Adams 17 2:02.809 16 30:30.078 1:44.423 Metamora IL 20 NSSCC 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

18 3 ST1 86 David Wessel 4 1:45.052 14 * 23:54.103 1:38.212 Milwaukee WI 16 GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst) 94 Mazda MX-3 black

Provisional: 6:00 pm   Final:  6:30 pm

Car00 scored manually at times due to intermittent loss of transponder signal.

Printed:  6/18/2024     8:58 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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